502349572 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL J. SCHLAUTMAN	05/15/2013
BRENT A. POHLMANN	05/15/2013
DAVID A. NELSON	05/15/2013
KENT E. SCHUELER	05/15/2013
PHILL J. TIEMEYER	05/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-L IRRIGATION CO.
Street Address:	151 E. HWY 6 & AB ROAD
City:	HASTINGS
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68902-1047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13895465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023920734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: sperry@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomte Patent Law Office LLC

Address Line 1: 2120 South 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TL-13-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE
	PATENT

502349572 REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0243

OP \$40.00 13895465

Signature:	/Dennis L. Thomte/
Date:	05/16/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to T-L IRRIGATION CO., a Nebraska corporation, having an address of 151 East Hwy 6 & AB Road, PO Box 1047, Hastings, Nebraska 68902-1047, its successors and assigns, the entire right in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 13/895, Yas ..., filed in the United States Patent Office on the // day of // 2013, entitled GNSS NAVIGATION FOR A MECHANIZED IRRIGATION CORNER SYSTEM, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0245

NEAL J. SCHLAUTMAN	BRENT A. POHLMANN
Jest f. Jestostro	But a. Pl-
32120 Road S Saronville, NE 68975	2318 West 7 th Street Hastings, NE 68901
Date: 5//5//3	Date: 5/15/13
DAMD A. NELSON	KENT,E. SCHUĘLER
Hard at lehr	W.S.S.Anali_
1927 West 4 th Street	600 South Fryar Avenue
Hastings, NE 68901	Clay Center, NE 68933
Date:5-1/5-1/3	Date: \$ -/5 -/3
PHILL TEMEYER PRINTS	
30251 Road K	
Fairfield, NE 68938	
Date: <u>5-15-13</u>	
STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>]	
STATE OF <u>Nebraske</u>]] ss. COUNTY OF <u>Clay</u>]	
s souther . A	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the county and state aforesaid, appeare	d NEAL J. SCHLAUTMAN to me personally
known to be the person whose name is s	subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed said instru	ument as his free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.	
Witness my hand and seal the day ar	nd year last above given.
# Comp. No. No. 180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180	Dargart E. Wehrman tary Public

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0246 STATE OF <u>Vebraska</u>] SS. On this $15^{\prime h}$ day of $10^{\prime h}$, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared BRENT A. POHLMANN to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. OSNEGAL NOTARY - State of Noticestes

MARGARET E. WEHFIMAN NOTARY Public

Notary Public STATE OF Nebraska] 55. On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DAVID A. NELSON to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

	n'i misa kami maraman	Sex x march	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nationals MARCAPIET E. WEHFIMAN By Comm. Exp. May 3, 2017		E. Wilson	m Cut manne

STATE OF <u>Jebrasia</u>] ss. On this 15^{m} day of 10^{m} day of 10^{m} 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared KENT E. SCHUELER to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Notary Public E. Wedon MARGARET E. WEHRMAN STATE OF Neb rax run] ss. COUNTY OF Clay] On this 15^{4n} day of 10^{10} , 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared PHILL J. TIEMEYER to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

> Margaret E. Lehima-Notary Public

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

GENERAL WITANY - SIDE OF NOTISSAR MARIGARET E. WEHRMAN 2000 - Ny Coron, Ego, May 3, 2017